Positive Influenza cases reported to Oneida County Health Department

Flu Season 2024-2025 (October 2024 - May 2025)

Number of influenza A

Number of influenza B

Number of influenza
Unspecified cases this

Total Number of

Total (October to
week ending

Reporting Period cases this week cases this week week cases this week date)*
Week ending October 7 0 2 0 2 2
Week ending October 14 1 5 0 6 8
Week ending October 21 0 1 1 2 10
Week ending October 28 0 3 0 3 13
Week ending November 4 1 2 0 3 16
Week ending November 11 3 7 2 12 28
Week ending November 18 7 2 2 11 39
Week ending November 25 10 0 1 11 50
Week ending December 2 28 9 3 40 90
Week ending December 9 77 10 7 94 184
Week ending December 16 157 9 4 170 354
Week ending December 23 165 8 8 181 535
Week ending December 30 200 7 1 208 743
Week ending January 6 153 15 0 168 911
Week ending January 13 116 10 0 126 1037
Week ending January 20 77 15 4 96 1133
Week ending January 27 117 29 4 150 1283
Week ending February 3 106 48 6 160 1443
Week ending February 10 108 69 0 177 1620
Week ending February 17 101 105 0 206 1826
Week ending February 24 91 135 0 226 2052
Week ending March 2 121 109 0 230 2282
Week ending March 9 93 86 0 179 2461
Week ending March 16 91 91 0 182 2643
Week ending March 23 70 109 0 179 2822
Week ending March 30 55 79 0 134 2956
Week ending April 6 43 90 1 134 3090




Week ending April 13 30 70 6 106 3196

Week ending April 20 18 39 1 58 3254

Week ending April 27 10 18 0 28 3282

*total includes adjustments from prior weeks



